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February 9, 2011

VIA FIRST CLASS AND CERTIFIED MAIL-R.R.R.

Mr. Kenneth F. Irek
Suite C-1

19240 Nordhoff Street
Northridge, CA 91324

Re: New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection v.Kenneth F. Irek
Docket No. MER-L-0005664-94; Judgment No. J-082161-95; Our File No.: CPF-520

Dear Mr. Irek:

As I explained in my January 20, 2011 letter to you, the New Jersey Supreme Court has granted the
New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection the authority to enforce your obligation to pay the referenced
Judgment through the Comprehensive Enforcement Program established by N.J.S.A. 2B:19-1 et seq.

As you have not responded to the Notice of Delinquency forwarded to you via first class and certified
mail, enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of a Summons that requires you to appear on Friday, March
11, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. before a Hearing Officer of the Superior Court of New Jersey, in Courtroom 1A , at
the Mercer County Civil Courthouse, 175 South Broad Street, Trenton, New Jersey, for a Hearing to enforce

your payment obligation.

If you have not already done so, please return the completed Information Subpoena.

Very truly yours,

Cochran

RDC/sjb
Enclosure
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OMPREHENSIVE ENFORCEM™ "T" "OGRAM
P. 0. BOX 987 :
TRENTON, NJ 08625

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
PROTECTION, LAW DIVISION, MERCER COUNTY
PLAINTIFF, Case Number CPF-520
Ind./Acc./Dkt. # J-082161-95
\2 Complaint #MER-L-0005664-94
Kenneth F. Irek . COMPREHENSIVE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM
Suite C-1, 19240 Nordhoff Street
Northridge, CA 91324 SUMMONS TO APPEAR FOR
ENFORCEMENT HEARING
Dear Sir:

You are hereby notified that you have FAILED TO SATISFY A JUDGMENT ENTERED AGAINST YOU in
the Superior Court of New Jersey. Your total BALANCE owed on this Judgment is $5,000.00.

TAKE NOTICE: You may be charged with CONTEMPT OF COURT relative to your failure to make payments as
directed toward your obligations. You are hereby summoned to appear in the Superior Court of New Jersey before a
Hearing Officer, at the ENFORCEMENT COURT on Friday, March 11, 2011 at 9:00 a.m. The location is Courtroom
1A, at the Mercer County Civil Courthouse, 175 South Broad Street, Trenton New Jersey.

At this hearing, one or more of the following enforcement sanctions may be applied:
- your wages may be garnished;
- your personal assets may be seized;
- your tax refund, lottery or gambling winnings may be attached;
- a judgment may be docketed against you. This will act as a lien against any real estate that you own and
may adversely affect your ability to obtain loans or other forms of credit;
- involuntary enrollment in either the Sheriff's Labor Assistance or Enforced Community Service Program
as an alternative to direct incarceration. (Cost to you: $25 enrollment fee and $8 per day fee.)
- suspension of driving privileges pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2C:46-2.

You must appear at this hearing. Failure to appear may result in a Warrant for your arrest, or the entry of a
default order for the relief requested. by this application, or both. If you will need an interpreter during the hearing, call
the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection at least two days before the hearing so that arrangements can be made

to provide an interpreter for you.

You have the right to be represented by an attorney if you choose. YOU ARE STRONGLY URGED TO BRING
WITH YOU any documents you feel may explain your failure to satisfy the above noted obligation and BE PREPARED
TO MAKE A PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF THE HEARING. Any questions concerning the amount owed, should
be addressed by contacting Ruby D. Cochran, Esq., at the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection, (609) 984-

homas Bartlett, Chief of
Collections, Administrative Office of the Courts

PLEASE NOTIFY COURT OF DISABILITY/INTERPRETER ACCOMMODATION NEEDS
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